503982290 08/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4028946

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА						
		Name		Execution Date			
BRYAN L. SPARROWH	AWK			04/13/2016			
BRET TAYLOR				04/14/2016			
EVAN GUSTAFSON			04/12/2016				
RYAN MOORE			04/12/2016				
BRIAN ENGELHARDT				04/13/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА						
Name:	LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC.						
Street Address:	201 NO	201 NORTH SERVICE ROAD					
City:	MELLVILLE						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	11747						
	T - 1 - 1 - 4						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Newslaw		7			
Property Type		Number		-			
Application Number:15058039		5058039					
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if th					
Email:		atentdocket@dwt.com					
•		IEATHER M. COLBURN					
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2200						
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0059259-100US0	0059259-100US0				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HEATHER M. COLBURN	HEATHER M. COLBURN				
SIGNATURE:		/Heather M. Colburn/	/Heather M. Colburn/				
DATE SIGNED:		08/29/2016					
Total Attachments: 4							
source=Executed Assignment	nent 0059	259-100US0#page1.tif					

source=Executed Assignment 0059259-100US0#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment 0059259-100US0#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment 0059259-100US0#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bryan L. Sparrowhawk, Bret Taylor, Evan Gustafson, Ryan Moore and Brian Engelhardt (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 26505 Florence Acres Road, Monroe, WA 98272; 8032 39th Avenue NE, Seattle, WA 98115; 2222 – 222nd Street SE, Bothell, WA 98021-4422; 11355 28th Ave. NE, Seattle, WA 98125; and 2222 – 222nd Street SE, Bothell, WA 98021-4422; respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHODS AND DEVICES FOR PREVENTING CONTAMINATION OF FIBER OPTIC CONNECTORS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed March 1, 2016, as United States Patent Application No. 15/058,039.

WHEREAS, Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 201 North Service Road, Melville, NY 11747, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that any letters patent that may be granted issue to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for

DWT 29048085v1 0059259-100US0

PATENT REEL: 039569 FRAME: 0832

I

the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

<u>APRIL 13, 2016</u> Date		By Bryan L. Sparrowhawk
STATE OF WA) ss.	
the person who appeared	I before me, and dged it to be his f ne instrument.	tory evidence that Bryan L. Sparrowhawk is said person acknowledged that he signed this ree and voluntary act for the uses and
Joann K Kraft Notary Public State of Washington My Commission Expires January 19, 2018	Dated Signature of Notary Public _ Printed Name _ My appointmer	Jun KKnoff John KKnoff nt expires_1 (19/18
4/14/16 Date		By State Bret Taylor
STATE OF AAA	}	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bret Taylor is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

			cil	and A	116
£	Joann K Kraft	Dated		Jer 1	
	Votary Public	Signature of Notary Public		_O_A	m I sidt
s	e of Washington				- K Fall
My C	ommission Expires	Printed Name	<u>\</u>		oann, & freite
JC	inuary 19, 2018	∫My appointme	nt exp	pires_	1/19/19

) ss.

COUNTY OF She homish

April 12th, 2016

Evan Gustafson

Date

STATE OF WA COUNTY OF Shohomish)) ss.

COUNTY OF Snohamash)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Evan Gustafson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Joann K Kraft	Dated <u>41216</u>
Notary Public	Signature of <u>568 KJeff</u>
State of Washington	Notary Public <u>568 KJeff</u>
My Commission Expires	Printed Name <u>568 KJeff</u>
January 19, 2018	My appointment expires <u>113</u>
<u>4/12/2016</u>	By
Date	Ryan Moore
STATE OF Wardward	<u> (2006</u>

) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ryan Moore is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Joann K Kraft	Dated
Notary Public	Signature of Notary Public
State of Washington My Commission Expires	Printed Name Joenn K. Kunft
January 19, 2018	My appointment expires

3

-13-16

By Die Egelhoret

Date

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF Suchanica

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Brian Engelhardt is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Joann K Kraft	Dated 4 13 16
Notary Public	Signature of
State of Washington	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	Printed Name Joan K Kurft
January 19, 2018	My appointment expires / (a) (3

DWT 29048085v1 0059259-100US0

RECORDED: 08/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 039569 FRAME: 0835

4